## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M7 Aerospace LP		107/20/2011 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M7 Aerospace LLC	
Street Address:	10823 NE Entrance Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3166120	M7
Registration Number:	3234348	FAIRCHILD
Registration Number:	3234349	FAIRCHILD AIRCRAFT
Registration Number:	3181593	METRO
Registration Number:	3151797	MERLIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9727312289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: dallastrademarks@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins

Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7071-20000 TRADEMARK

900246115 REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0182

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Jordan Harkins
Signature:	/kristinjordanharkins/
Date:	02/05/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Elbit M7 Aerospace LP - Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=Elbit M7 Aerospace LP - Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif source=Elbit M7 Aerospace LP - Certificate of Name Change#page3.tif source=Elbit M7 Aerospace LP - Certificate of Name Change#page4.tif source=Elbit M7 Aerospace LP - Certificate of Name Change#page5.tif source=Elbit M7 Aerospace LP - Certificate of Name Change#page6.tif	

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "M7 AEROSPACE LP" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "M7

AEROSPACE LP" TO "M7 AEROSPACE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

*3605779 8100*V

110839140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.dov/authver.shtml

jetfrey W. Rullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8914784

DATE: 07-20-11

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:08 PM 07/20/2011
FILED 11:52 AM 07/20/2011
SRV 110839140 - 3605779 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

for

### M7 AEROSPACE LP

July 20, 2011

The undersigned, as an authorized person, is duly executing and filing this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting M7 Aerospace LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Partnership"), to a limited liability company (the "Conversion"), pursuant to Section 17-219 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "DRULPA") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"):

FIRST: The name of the Partnership prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is M7 Aerospace LP.

SECOND: The date on which the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of M7 Aerospace LP was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 20, 2002. The jurisdiction where the Partnership was first incorporated is Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Partnership is herein being converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-204 of the DLLCA, is M7 Aerospace LLC.

FOURTH: The Conversion has been approved by resolution of the general partner and the limited partner of the Partnership in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-219(b) of the DRULPA.

FIFTH: This Conversion shall become effective as of 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time, on July 20, 2011.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion is executed as of the date first set forth above.

By:

Name: Raanan Horowitz

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

# Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "M7 AEROSPACE LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT

11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

*3605779 8100*V

110839140

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authwer. shimi

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8914784

DATE: 07-20-11

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:08 PM 07/20/2011
FILED 11:52 AM 07/20/2011
SRV 110839140 - 3605779 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## M7 AEROSPACE LLC

July 20, 2011

This Certificate of Formation of M7 Aerospace LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person, effective as of 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time, July 20, 2011, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. Code § 18-101 et seq.).

- 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is M7 Aerospace LLC.
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office and the name and address of its registered agent for service of process is as follows:

Corporation Service Company 2711 Centerville Drive, Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19808

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

By:

me: Raanan Horowitz

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to M7 Aerospace LLC Certificate of Formation

RECORDED: 02/05/2013